Introduction
The STM32G4 Nucleo-32 board (NUCLEO-G431KB) provides an affordable and flexible way for users to try out new concepts
and build prototypes, by choosing from the various combinations of performance, power consumption and features provided by
the STM32G4 Series microcontroller. The Arduino™ Nano V3 connectivity provides easy means of expanding the functionality of
the Nucleo open development platform with a wide choice of specialized shields. The STM32G4 Nucleo-32 board does not
require any separate probe as it integrates the STLINK-V3E debugger/programmer. The STM32G4 Nucleo-32 board comes
with the comprehensive free software libraries and examples available with the STM32CubeG4 MCU Package.
Figure 1. NUCLEO-G431KB top view Figure 2. NUCLEO-G431KB bottom view

In order to use the same commercial stack in his application, a developer may need to purchase a part number
specific to this stack/library. The price of those part numbers includes the stack/library royalties.
2.3 Codification
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 2.
Table 2. Codification explanation
NUCLEO-XXYYKT Description Example: NUCLEO-G431KB
XX MCU series in STM32 Arm Cortex MCUs STM32G4 Series
YY MCU product line in the series STM32G431
K STM32 package pin count 32 pins
B
STM32 Flash memory size:
• B for 128 Kbytes
128 Kbytes
UM2397
Ordering information
UM2397 - Rev 1 page 3/30
3 Development environment
3.1 System requirements
• Windows® OS (7, 8 and 10), Linux® 64-bit, or macOS®
• USB Type-A to Micro-B cable
Note: macOS® is a trademark of Apple Inc. registered in the U.S. and other countries.
3.2 Development toolchains
• Keil® MDK-ARM (see note)
• IAR™ EWARM (see note)
• GCC-based IDEs
Note: On Windows® only.
3.3 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the STM32Cube MCU Package corresponding to the on-board
microcontroller, is preloaded in the STM32 Flash memory for easy demonstration of the device peripherals in
standalone mode. The latest versions of the demonstration source code and associated documentation can be
downloaded from www.st.com.
UM2397
Development environment
UM2397 - Rev 1 page 4/30
4 Conventions
Table 3 provides the conventions used for the ON and OFF settings in the present document.
Table 3. ON/OFF convention
Convention Definition
Jumper JPx ON Jumper fitted
Jumper JPx OFF Jumper not fitted
Jumper JPx [1-2] Jumper should be fitted between Pin 1 and Pin 2
Solder bridge SBx ON SBx connections closed by 0 Ω resistor
Solder bridge SBx OFF SBx connections left open
Resistor Rx ON Resistor soldered
Resistor Rx OFF Resistor not soldered
UM2397
Conventions
UM2397 - Rev 1 page 5/30
5 Quick start
The STM32G4 Nucleo-32 board is a low-cost and easy-to-use development kit, used to evaluate and start a
development quickly with an STM32G4 Series microcontroller in LFQFPN 32-pin package. Before installing and
using the product, accept the Evaluation Product License Agreement from the www.st.com/epla webpage. For
more information on the STM32G4 Nucleo-32 and for demonstration software, visit the www.st.com/stm32nucleo
webpage.
5.1 Getting started
Follow the sequence below to configure the STM32G4 Nucleo-32 board and launch the demonstration application
(refer to Figure 4 for component location):
1. Check the jumper position on the board (refer to Table 4).
2. For the correct identification of the device interfaces from the host PC and before connecting the board,
install the Nucleo USB driver available on the www.st.com/stm32nucleo website.